504705596 12/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4752318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZONG-LI WANG	12/15/2017
JIN-YAN HSU	12/15/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOMOTIVE RESEARCH & TESTING CENTER	
Street Address:	NO. 6, LUGONG S. 7TH RD.,	
Internal Address:	CHANGHUA COUNTY	
City:	LUGONG	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	50544	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15855659

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: kewing@brinksgilson.com **BRINKS GILSON & LIONE Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3600** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16096-6 (PE-57290-AM)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUN CHENG	
SIGNATURE:	/Jun Cheng/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

504705596

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044493 FRAME: 0432

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This as	signment agr	eement is applicab	le to an inventic	on entitled (Invention Title)	
METHOD :	FOR CONTR	OLLING A POW	ER STEERING	SYSTEM OF A ROAD	VEHICLE
***************************************			ANADOS CONCENTRACIONAL DE LA COMO	***************************************	
<del></del>			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		brenth April A
The PA	TENT RIGH	TS referred to in th	is agreement ar	e:	
(check one	) 🛛 a paten	t application for th	is invention, exc	ecuted by the ASSIGNOR(S	3)
	concurr	ently with this ass	gnment.		
	U.S. pa	tent application Se	rial No	, filed	*
	a U.S. 1	patent application l	pased on PCT In	iternational Application	
	No	, filed on	(date)	(U.S. patent	
	applicat	tion Serial No	, if know	n)	
	U.S. Pa	tent No.	, issue	ad	
The PA	TENT RIGH	HTS also include	all divisions,	reissues, continuations a	ınd
extensions	of the patents	s and patent applic	ations identified	above.	
The PA	TENT RIGHT	S assigned under	this agreement a	ire:	
(check one)	) 🛛 U.S. pa	tent rights only.			
	Worldw	vide patent rights. I	n this case, the	assignee shall have the	
	right to	claim the benefit o	f the filing date	of any U.S. or foreign	
	patent a	pplication for this	invention.		
The AS	SIGNOR(S)	referred to in this	agreement is (	or are) the inventor(s) who	se
signature(s)	appear(s) on	page 2 of this Ass	ignment and any	y Supplemental Sheets(s).	
The AS	SIGNEE refe	rred to in this agre	ement is:		
(Name of A	ssignee) At	utomotive Res	earch & Te	sting Center	
				, Changhua County,	Taiwan
		90119 5. 7011 1	a., Eugong	, changilaa coancy,	
	SIGNEE is:				
(check one)		lividual.			
		nership.	irran		
				(specify state or country	y)
	(other)	(44)44			one manufacture of the second

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Zong-Li WANG		
Zong-Li Wang		December 15, 2017
Name of sole or first inventor Jin-Yan HSU	Signature	Date
Jrn-Yan Usu		December 15, 2017
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth in various is	Carre	D :
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

Page 2